SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY PASSAIC VICINAGE

CHAMBERS OF DONALD J. VOLKERT, JR. ASSIGNMENT JUDGE



COURTHOUSE 77 Hamilton St. Paterson, New Jersey 07505-2018 (973) 247-8139 FAX (973) 247-8409

For more information: Donna Hoffman Operations Division Manager 973-247-8006 For Immediate Release: May 22, 2014

Chief Justice Stuart Rabner to Speak at Grand Reopening Ceremony for the Entrance to the Historic Passaic County Court House

Supreme Court Chief Justice Stuart Rabner will give the keynote address at the Grand Reopening Ceremony for the entrance to the Passaic County Historic Court House on Friday, May 23 at 10:30 a.m. on the front steps of the courthouse, 71 Hamilton St., Paterson.

The ceremony will be cohosted by the Passaic Vicinage, the Passaic County Board of Chosen Freeholders, and Passaic County Administration.

The Historic Court House was built in 1898. The style is neoclassic and follows the architecture of many of the nation's state capitals. The entrance had fallen into disrepair and had been closed for decades. Renovation on the entrance and the rotunda area, with its glass circular pattern embedded marble floor and illuminated dome, began in 2012.

The building has been deemed eligible for placement on the National and State Registries of Historic Places.